## **COMOX VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT**

## **BYLAW NO. 814**

A bylaw to amend solid waste fees and charges and to manage complaints regarding abandoned derelict recreational vehicles (RVs) and associated parts

**WHEREAS** the Comox Valley Regional District adopted Bylaw No. 470 being the "Comox Strathcona Waste Management Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 470, 2017" on June 8, 2017;

**AND WHEREAS** the Board desires to update the bylaw to manage complaints regarding abandoned derelict recreational vehicles (RVs) and associated parts;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Board of the Comox Valley Regional District in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

## **Amendment**

- 1. Bylaw No. 470 being "Comox Strathcona Waste Management Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 470, 2017" is hereby amended by:
  - (a) Adding the following to Schedule B Prohibited Material, in alphabetical order:
    - Recreational vehicles including travel trailers, fifth wheels, tent-trailers, campers, boats, personal watercraft, snowmobiles, all-terrain vehicles and other off-highway vehicles, tow trailers, and other similar vehicles, and parts;

## Citation

This Bylaw No. 814 may be cited as "Comox Strathcona Waste Management Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 470, 2017, Amendment No. 1".

Read a first and second time this	11 <sup>th</sup>	day of January	2024.
Read a third time this	11 <sup>th</sup>	day of January	2024.
Adopted this		day of	2024.
Chair	Deputy Corporate Legislative Officer		

Bylaw No. 814 being "Comox Strathcona Waste Management Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 470, 2017, Amendment No. 1" Page 2 of 2

I hereby certify the	foregoing to	be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 814 being	]		
"Comox Strathcona Waste Management Illegal Dumping Regulation Bylaw No. 470,					
2017, Amendment No. 1" as adopted by the Board of the Comox Valley Regional					
District on the	day of	2024.			
		Deputy Corporate Logislative Officer	_		
		Deputy Corporate Legislative Officer			